

SLP(C)No. 3729 OF 2003
ITEM No.40

Court No.4

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3729/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2001 in LPA 571/97
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA STATE COOP. LAND DEV. BANK LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE C.L.D.BANKS EMPS.UN.&ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP & Office Report)

Date : 10/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondents seek time to file counter affidavit to certain factual averments alleged to have been made in the rejoinder affidavit. Adjourned by four weeks.

(D.L.Chugh) (Promila Nagpal)
Court Master Court Master